
Subject: Fwd: Residual - Best Qualified Error
From: Miriam Bell <mbell@charloƩeapwu.com>
Date: 2/19/2021, 1:28 PM
To: Todd <tnt25@charter.net>

Can you post under clerk jobs? 

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Cade, Tashennia G - CharloƩe, NC" <Tashennia.G.Cade@usps.gov>
Date: February 18, 2021 at 4:28:47 PM EST
To: Miriam Bell <MBell@charloƩeapwu.com>, "Kelley, Mitzi J - CharloƩe, NC" <Mitzi.J.Kelley-
Smith@usps.gov>, "Williams, Jacqueline L - Swansboro, NC" <jacqueline.l.williams@usps.gov>,
sandra hill <shill@charloƩeapwu.com>
Cc: "Brown, Barb J - Mid-Carolinas Office, NC" <Barbara.J.Brown@usps.gov>, "Adams, Jason M -
CharloƩe, NC" <jason.adams@usps.gov>, "Dolloff, Eric K - CharloƩe, NC"
<eric.k.dolloff1@usps.gov>
Subject: Residual - Best Qualified Error

Good AŌernoon,

Came across two posiƟons that should have been residual but were not coded correctly or pulled from the posƟng
as requested.

Unfortunately, J. Baines and J. Robinson were awarded these posiƟons as a result of this error.

AddiƟonally, J. Robinson withdrew from posiƟon 71718683 in December and should not have been pending.

Therefore, they will remain their current posiƟons below and the awarded posiƟons will be coded residual.

If you have any quesƟons or concerns, please let me know.
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Tashennia Cade
OperaƟons Support Specialist
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704-393-4478

Miriam Bell
General President
CharloƩe Area Local 375
704-394-5104 ext 1
704-473-9319 cell
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